
G R E G  A B B O T T  

January 23, 2007 

Mr. Steven M. I<eaii 
Deputy Clty Attorney 
City of Tyler 
P.O. Box 2039 
Tyler, Texas 75710 

Re: Request for case file nuinber 06-056191 

Dear Mr. Kean: 

The Office ofthe Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assiged your 
request ID# 273245. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted infol~nation, we have deterinined that 
your request does not present a novel or conlplex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a nieinorandunl opinion. YOLI clain~ that the subr~~itted infonnation may be withheld from 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1) of the Govern~llent Code. We have 
collsidered your argumeilts and the subi~~itted il~formation and have detennined that in 
accordance with sectiol~ 552.108(a)(1) you may withhold the submitted inforn~ation. 
However, you must release the basic inforn~ation pursuant to section 552.108jc), except for 
an arrestee's social security nunlber if any, which is confidential under section 552.147 of 
the Government Code. 

For nlore infonnation on the cited exception, as well as infonnation on the riyhts and 
obligatioils of govemniental bodies and requestors, please refer to open govenln~ent 
iiiforlnation contained on the Office ofthe Attorney General website at w~v7v.oair.state.tx.u~. 
You may also colltact our Open Govemrne~lt Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted docun~ents 

cc: J.W. McDowell 
16485 CR 164 
Tyler, Texas 75703 
(W/O enclosures) 


